

GAHC010082402021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Review.Pet./68/2021

FATEMA BIDHABA
D/O- LATE ABDUL KADER ALI, W/O- LATE ABDUL REJJAK, VILL.- HALDIA
GAON, P.O. MAZGAON, P.S. SORBHOG, DIST. BARPETA, ASSAM, PIN-
781313.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 6 ORS
REP. BY THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI, PIN- 110001.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP. BY THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI- 781006.

3:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
BARPETA
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781301.

4:THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA
NEW DELHI- 110001.

5:THE STATE CO-ORDINATOR
NATIONAL REGISTER OF CITIZENS
ASSAM
GUWAHATI- 781005.

6:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
BARPETA
ASSAM.

7:THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
SORBHOG POLICE STATION
DIST. BARPETA
PIN- 781317

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M U MAHMUD

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. KOTISWAR SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

:: ORDER ::

11.11.2021

[N. Kotiswar Singh, J]

As prayed for, list the matter after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant